0155 3			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01-30-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		hed original document or copy thereof	
1. Name cf conveying party (iss):	101964692	cess of receiving party(ies):	
LEABCH, Craig A.			
Van SLOUN, Shane J. MAREX, Stevenson J.	$1 \cdot 0 \circ 0$ Hutchinson 40 West High	Technology Incorporated	
WAREX, Stevenson J.		, MN 55350-9784	
Additional na ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change o	of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: October 4, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):		
A. Patent Application No. 09/946,161	B. Patent	No(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: 01	
concerring document should be mailed:			
William K. Weimer, #38,655			
FAEGFE & BENSON LLP			
2200 Wells Fargo Center			
90 South Seventh Street			
- Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901			
612/766-8808	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
an an ann an 1994áin.	,, 1000,100 (0.1	,	
41.00 Us	🗵 Enclose	d	
	🗵 Authori:	zed to charge any underpayment or credit	
	any over	payment to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Acc	ount number: 06-0029	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	A C	true and correct and any attached copy is	
To the best of my knowledge and believ	ve, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i$		
William K. Waimar #28.655	Williem-	November 2, 2001	
<u>William K. Weimer, #38,655</u> Name of person signing	Signature	Date	
Name of person signing	~		
Atty Docket No.: 17310-240702		a and document: 4	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, allaciments, and document.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
M2:20408792.01			

PATENT REEL: 012508 FRAME: 0034

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig A. Leabch of 2204-13<sup>th</sup> Street South, St. Cloud, Minnesota, Shane J. Van Sloun of 1831 Coney Lane, Waconia, Minnesota, and Stevenson J. Marek, of 24718 Upsala Lane, Hutchinson, Minnesota have invented certain new and useful improvements in SUSPENSION BEARINGS FOR DATA STORAGE DRIVES, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 09/946161 filed September 4, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Hutchinson Technology Incorporated, Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 40 West Highland Park, Hutchinson, MN 55350-9784, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents co hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Hutchinson Technology Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it rnay properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application  $\epsilon$ nd/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date written

below.

raig A Leakel

16-4-2001

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss. ) COUNTY OF Mc Level

On this 4 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Craig A. Leabch, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



On this 21 day of <u>September</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared Shane J. Van Sloun, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Knistn & Dowerschall 4-21-01 Notary Public

and the second s	
	TRUSTIN K. DOLLERSCHELLS
л. С.	COTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA 💈
*	- My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2005 🔮
	Conservation and the construction of the const

Stevenson J. Marek

<u>10-1-0</u>] Date

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Mcleod</u> )

On this 1st day of October, 2001, before me personally appeared Stevenson J. Marek, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Kispk Dollerschell Notary Public

M2:20411339.01

-3-

**RECORDED: 01/17/2002** 

## PATENT REEL: 012508 FRAME: 0037